Somerville Retirement Board 323 Broadway Somerville, MA 02145

(617) 764-3811 Fax: (617) 591- 3211 retirement@somervillema.gov

EDWARD F. BEAN, CHAIRMAN THOMAS G. ROSS, VICE CHAIRMAN DAVID CASTELLARIN MICHAEL MASTROBUONI JOHN M. MEMORY

NOTICE

To: All Retirees

From: Somerville Retirement Board

Date: May 31, 2023

RE: Cost of Living Adjustment (COLA) NOTIFICATION

At the May 30, 2023 Retirement Board Meeting, the Somerville Retirement Board voted to grant, pursuant to Chapter 32, Section 103(c) effective July 1, 2023, a 3.0% COLA to all eligible Retirees on the first \$16,000.00 of the retirement allowance. Eligible Retirees are those Retirees who were receiving a retirement allowance as of June 30, 2022.